Exhibit and Display Case Policy & Procedure

The purpose of the Montauk Library's display facilities is to increase public awareness of the resources of the Montauk Library and to support its mission as an educational, informational, cultural and recreational center for the community it serves. Exhibits/displays using these facilities shall promote one or more of these purposes:

- to promote Montauk Library services, collections or programs
- to highlight current issues, events or other subjects of public interest
- to display arts, crafts, photographs, writings or collections when they promote or complement the mission of the Montauk Library
- to gain the community's appreciation of the importance of the visual arts through exhibitions representing the diverse talent that exists within the Montauk community

Exhibitor

Exhibitors must be residents of the Town of East Hampton. Special consideration will be given to Montauk Library patrons.

Exhibitor must submit an application for the use of the display case(s) or gallery space.

Exhibitor must provide a written inventory list of all items to be displayed.

Exhibitor must sign the Montauk Library Exhibitor's Agreement and Release form.

All pieces to be displayed must be framed and/or mounted and suitable for safe display.

Exhibitor must supply all labor and materials needed to mount the exhibit.

Exhibitor must remove all displayed items at the end of the assigned reservation period.

Nothing may be attached or adhered to the walls; exhibition items must hang from the Library's gallery rail. A price list may not be displayed; however, an artist may display contact information including, name, telephone number, address as well as email and website address.

Exhibit space and display cases will be managed entirely by the Montauk Library; the space is not considered private.

Hours of Displays shall be within the regular operating hours of the Montauk Library.

Selection

Exhibitions will be preliminarily approved by an advisory panel comprised of Library personnel. The Library Director, acting on behalf of the Board of Trustees, will possess the administrative responsibility for the final approval of applications. The Library reserves the right to deny approval based on incomplete applications. The Library is to be notified immediately if an approved exhibit must be cancelled. The decisions regarding the display content and arrangement of an exhibit are solely reserved to the Montauk Library.

Liability

The Library is not responsible for the security of displayed items. All items are understood and acknowledged to be displayed at the Exhibitor's risk. The Montauk Library is to be relieved of all liability for mutilation or damage or loss of exhibits from any cause whatsoever. Should an exhibitor determine that the display warrants insurance coverage, it is the sole responsibility of the exhibitor to secure such insurance.

Publicity

Exhibitor must submit press release information and other publicity, including images, to the Library for approval prior to distribution. This information may appear in, but not be limited to, the Library website and Library's social media accounts.

Montauk Library Exhibit & Display Case Application

Exhibitors must reside in the Town of East Hampto	on. Special consideration is given to Montauk residents.
Name:	Date
Address:	
Phone:	
Email address:	
Website:	
Theme/ Topic of Exhibit:	
Date (month/ year) requested:	
Please provide us with jpgs or photos of your artwor and medium.	k for consideration: include how many items, dimensions
<u>If</u> your application is approved, you will be required and release form. You may be asked to pa	•
Applicant's signature	Date

Email images and application to: contact@montauklibrary.org

Montauk Library Exhibitor's Agreement and Release Form

In consideration of my permitting my property to be exhibited at the Montauk Library, I hereby agree that neither the Library nor its Trustees, agents or employees shall be liable for: (1) any theft or damage, by whomever or however caused, or failure to exhibit, store, move or remove said property; or (2) any injury which I or others may sustain to any degree attributable to, or in any way relative to, the exhibition.

I represent that the exhibition of my property is not prohibited or restricted in any way, and that title to said property shall not be transferred before its removal from the Library. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Library, its Trustees, agents, and employees concerning any claim or action against any of them because of my property and/or its exhibition.

By signing this Exhibitor's Agreement and Release Form, I acknowledge having read the Montauk Library Exhibit / Display Policies and Procedures, and hereby agree, without reservation, to comply with all its terms and conditions.

DELIVERY DATE	REMOVAL DATE	
DATES OF EXHIBIT	TO	
Signature	Print name	
Address	Phone	
Please attac	ch a complete written inventory list of all item	
	it I have withdrawn my entire exhibit from	the premises of the Montauk
Library.		
Date	Signature	